
CJ IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 

Misc. Docket No. 02­

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL LEGAL 
SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR MARCH 1, 2002 - AUGUST 31, 2003 

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the 

Crime Victims Compensation Fund as authorized by § 56.541, Code of Criminal Procedure, as 

amended by Acts 1999, 76th Legislature, ch. 1077, § 1(1999): 

Crime Victims Civil Legal Services Grants: 

ID# Program AmountC~) 
Discretionary 

987 Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - TCRP $ 85,000 

965 Southern Disability Law Center $ 85,000 

963 Texas Legal Services Center - Legal Hotlines $ 218,750 

1022 Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Bi-National Project $ 125,000 

1004 Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Migrant Workers $ 125,000 

992 Women's Advocacy Project, Inc $ 85,000 

Total Discretionary $ 723,750 

East Texas Area 

966 Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse $ 100,000 

970 Catholic Charities of Dallas $ 11,550 

C~) 977 Family Haven Crisis & Resource Center $ 44,000 



() 981 Houston Immigration & Refugee Services Coalition 

Catholic Charities/Galveston-Houston 

University ofHouston 

YMCA International Services 

Total HIC 

980 Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program 

999 Legal Aid Society of the Eastern Region of Texas 

1016 Montgomery County Women's Center 

988 Political Asylum Project of Austin 

Total East Texas 

Northwest Texas Area 

970 Catholic Charities of Dallas 

(~) 1011 Legal Services of North Texas 

1005 West Texas Legal Services 

Total Northwest Texas 

Southwest Texas Area 

1008 Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas Project 

969 Casa de Proyecto Libertad 

975 Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc. 

978 Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. 

1024 Las Americas Refugee Asylum Project 

986 Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - South TCRP 

988 Political Asylum Project of Austin 

995 San Antonio Immigrant and Refugee Coalition 

$ 55,000 

$ 55,000 

$ 55,000 

$ 165,000 

$ 55,000 

$ 890,571 

$ 133,000 

$ 15,400 

$1,414,521 

$ 55,000 

$ 442,840 

$ 611,548 

$1,109,388 

$ 108,000 

$ 50,000 

$ 25,000 

$ 90,000 

$ 50,000 

$ 50,000 

$ 39,600 

CJ Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights $ 50,000 

Misc. Docket No. 02 - __ 



" f... , 

C) 
Catholic Charities of San Antonio $ 50,000 

St. Mary's Immigration Clinic $ 50,000 

Total SAIRC $ 150,000 

1002 Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic $ 942,741 

991 Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas $ 22,000 

1023 Women's Advocacy Project, Inc. - Family Violence $ 50,000 

Total Southwest Texas . $1,577,341 

Total Low-Income $ 4,101,250 

Grand Total $ 4,825,000 

() 

4;Lt?g£;(
Nathan L. Hecht, Justice 

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice 

Misc. Docket No. 02 ­



o
 

~£~_._'-'
DclJOai1G:Hankinson, Justice 

Xavier Rodriguez, Justice 

Misc. Doc. No. 02- _ 

C) 


